GE Healthcare Financial Services has provided a commitment for a $405.0 million of senior debt financing, which includes a $45.0 million
revolving credit facility for working capital and general corporate purposes that will be substantially undrawn and available to Primedex at the
close of the transaction. The remaining $360.0 million will fund the cash purchase price of Radiologix and refinance substantially all of the
existing debt of Primedex and Radiologix.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements and the accompanying notes are based upon the respective historical
consolidated financial statements of Primedex and Radiologix and should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial
statements and accompanying notes of Primedex and Radiologix included in this filing.

24

Edgar Filing: PRIMEDEX HEALTH SYSTEMS INC - Form DEFM14A

53

PRIMEDEX HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

July 31, 2006

(in thousands)

Primedex
July 31, 2006

Radiologix
June 30, 2006

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 2 $ 43,671 $ (43,180 ) A $ 493
Restricted cash � 5,750 � 5,750
Accounts receivable, net of allowances 24,299 41,237 � 65,536
Unbilled receivables and other receivables 1,035 � � 1,035
Due from affiliates � 704 � 704
Federal and state income tax receivables � 6,101 � 6,101
Other current assets 3,533 4,643 � 8,176
Total current assets 28,869 102,106 (43,180 ) 87,795
Long-term assets:
Property and equipment, net 62,836 68,610 14,020 B 145,466
Accounts receivable, net of allowances 1,379 � � 1,379
Investments in joint ventures � 9,113 � 9,113
Goodwill 23,099 � 41,396 C 64,495
Other intangible assets, net � 52,384 7,725 D 60,109
Deferred financing costs, net 5,198 4,117 (132 ) E 9,183
Other assets 5,219 824 (1,075 ) F 4,968
Total long-term assets 97,731 135,048 61,934 294,713
Total assets $ 126,600 $ 237,154 $ 18,754 $ 382,508

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Current liabilities:
Cash disbursements in transit $ 5,748 $ � $ � $ 5,748
Accounts payable and other accrued expenses 20,962 8,777 (3,760 ) G 25,979
Accrued physician retention � 8,115 � 8,115
Accrued salaries and benefits � 7,767 3,403 H 11,170
Accrued interest � 683 357 I 1,040
Accrued restructuring charges � � 332 J 332
Current maturities of term loan B � � 2,250 K 2,250
Current maturities of notes payable 867 � (860 ) K 7
Current maturities of capital lease obligations 1,849 33 � 1,882
Other current liabilities � 682 � 682
Total current liabilities 29,426 26,057 1,722 57,205
Long-term liabilities:
Subordinated bond debentures 16,147 � (16,147 ) K �
Line of credit 6,868 � (2,868 ) K 4,000
Term loan B-long term � � 222,750 K 222,750
Second lien credit facility-long term � � 135,000 K 135,000
Long-term debt, net of current portion 145,154 158,270 (303,356 ) K 68
Convertible debt � 11,980 (11,980 ) K �
Capital lease obligations, net of current portion 3,552 45 � 3,597
Deferred revenue � 6,290 (6,290 ) L �
Other liabilities 22 1,372 � 1,394
Total long-term liabilities 171,743 177,957 17,109 366,809
Commitments and contingencies � � � �
Minority interests in consolidated subsidiaries � 1,145 � 1,145
Stockholders� equity (74,569 ) 31,995 (77 ) M (42,651 )
Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $126,000 $237,154 $18,754 $382,508

25

Edgar Filing: PRIMEDEX HEALTH SYSTEMS INC - Form DEFM14A

54

Edgar Filing: PRIMEDEX HEALTH SYSTEMS INC - Form DEFM14A

55

PRIMEDEX HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Nine Months Ended July 31, 2006
(in thousands, except per share data)

For the Nine
Months Ended
July 31, 2006
Primedex

For the Nine
Months Ended
June 30, 2006
Radiologix(1)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Service fee revenue $ 118,462 $ 192,366 $ (307 ) N $ 310,521
Cost of operations:
Cost of services 88,701 121,308 12,667 O 222,676
Equipment leases � 11,095 174 P 11,269
Provision for doubtful accounts 4,739 16,273 � 21,012
Depreciation and amortization 12,175 18,021 1,374 Q 31,570
Loss (gain) on disposal of equipment, net 210 � � 210
Gross profit 12,637 25,669 (14,522 ) 23,784
Severance and other related costs � 670 � 670
Corporate general and administrative � 12,841 (12,841 ) S �
Impairment of goodwill, intangible and
long-lived assets � 2,241 � 2,241
Interest expense, net, including amortization of
deferred financing costs 14,386 13,296 2,154 T 29,836
Loss (gain) on debt extinguishment 2,097 � � 2,097
Other expense (income), net 788 � � 788
Income (loss) before equity in earnings of
unconsolidated affiliates, minority interests in
consolidated subsidiaries, income taxes and
discontinued operations (4,634 ) (3,379 ) (3,835 ) (11,848 )
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated
affiliates 61 3,110 � 3,171
Minority interests in income of consolidated
subsidiaries � (523 ) � (523 )
LOSS BEFORE INCOME TAXES FROM
CONTINUING OPERATIONS (4,573 ) (792 ) (3,835 ) (9,200 )
Income tax expense � 388 � 388
LOSS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS $ (4,573 ) $ (1,180 ) $ (3,835 ) $ (9,588 )
LOSS PER COMMON SHARE:
Loss from continuing
operations�basic $ (0.11 ) $ (0.05 ) $ (0.15 )
Loss from continuing
operations�diluted $ (0.11 ) $ (0.05 ) $ (0.15 )
WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES
OUTSTANDING:
Basic 41,663,841 22,242,417 379,505 M 64,285,763
Diluted 41,663,841 22,242,417 379,505 M 64,285,763

 (1) The financial statements of Radiologix, Inc. for the interim period were derived by adding the three months
ended December 31, 2005, to Radiologix�s six months ended June 30, 2006. The nine months

26

Edgar Filing: PRIMEDEX HEALTH SYSTEMS INC - Form DEFM14A

56

ended June 30, 2006, includes the three-month period ended December 31, 2005, which also was included in the pro forma income statement for
the year ended December 31, 2005. Summarized operating information about the duplicated quarter is as follows:

Service fee revenue $ 62,120
Cost of operations:
Cost of services 40,060
Equipment leases 3,453

[…]

Severance and other related costs 670
Corporate general and administrative 3,677
Impairment of goodwill, intangible and long-lived assets 2,241
Interest expense, net, including amortization of deferred financing costs 4,493
Loss before equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates, minority interests in consolidated
subsidiaries, income taxes and discontinued operations (3,857 )
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates 1,040
Minority interests in income of consolidated subsidiaries (145 )
LOSS BEFORE INCOME TAXES FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS (2,962 )
Income tax expense 218
LOSS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS $ (3,180 )
LOSS PER COMMON SHARE:
Loss from continuing operations�basic (0.14 )
Loss from continuing operations�diluted (0.14 )
WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES OUTSTANDING:
Basic 22,242,417
Diluted 22,242,417

27

Edgar Filing: PRIMEDEX HEALTH SYSTEMS INC - Form DEFM14A

57

PRIMEDEX HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the Twelve Months Ended October 31, 2005
(in thousands, except per share data)

For the Twelve
Months Ended
October 31, 2005
Primedex

For the Twelve
Months Ended
December 31, 2005
Radiologix

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Service fee revenue $ 145,573 $ 251,440 $ (409 ) N $ 396,604
Cost of operations:
Cost of services 109,012 160,898 16,687 O 286,597
Equipment leases � 13,035 166 P 13,201
Provision for doubtful accounts 4,929 19,033 � 23,962
Depreciation and amortization 17,101 23,430 1,834 Q 42,365
Gain on disposal of equipment, net 696 � 19 R 715
Gross profit 13,835 35,044 (19,115 ) 29,764
Corporate general and administrative � 16,872 (16,872 ) S �
Impairment of goodwill, intangible and
long-lived assets � 2,241 � 2,241
Interest expense, net, including amortization
of deferred financing costs 17,493 18,295 3,999 T 39,787
Other expense (income), net (523 ) 670 � 147
Loss before equity in earnings of
unconsolidated affiliates, minority interests in
consolidated subsidiaries, income taxes and
discontinued
operations (3,135 ) (3,034 ) (6,242 ) (12,411 )
Equity in earnings of unconsolidated affiliates � 3,928 � 3,928
Minority interests in income of
consolidated subsidiaries � (632 ) � (632 )
INCOME (LOSS) BEFORE INCOME
TAXES FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS (3,135 ) 262 (6,242 ) (9,115 )
Income tax expense � 662 � 662
LOSS FROM CONTINUING OPERATIONS $ (3,135 ) $ (400 ) $ (6,242 ) $ (9,777 )
LOSS PER COMMON SHARE:
Loss from continuing operations�basic $ (0.08 ) $ (0.02 ) $ (0.15 )
Loss from continuing operations�
diluted $ (0.08 ) $ (0.02 ) $ (0.15 )
WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES
OUTSTANDING:
Basic 41,207,909 22,067,445 554,477 M 63,829,831
Diluted 41,207,909 22,067,445 554,477 M 63,829,831

28

Edgar Filing: PRIMEDEX HEALTH SYSTEMS INC - Form DEFM14A

58

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1.  Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

On July 6, 2006, Primedex Health Systems, Inc. and Radiologix, Inc. entered into a definitive agreement under which Primedex would merge
with and into Radiologix in a business combination to be accounted for using the purchase method. The combined unaudited pro forma historical
financial statements assume the issuance of 22,621,922 shares of Primedex common stock and $42,950,000 in cash. The average market price
per share of Primedex common stock of approximately $1.74 is based on the average closing price for June 28, 2006 through July 13, 2006.